NWI TRI Monthly Meeting Agenda
Date: 2/27/2024  Time: 7:00pm

Segue (Personal Bests) (10 min)

In attendance: Ashley, Sherry, Lilia, Spardha, Carrie, Myles, Dan

Absent: Jennifer

Next meeting date/time/location: 03/26/24 7:00pm via Zoom

Scorecard (10 min)

MEASURABLES

Target
Goals

Feb

Jan

Dec

Nov

Oct

Sep

August

July

June

Club Growth/Reach

# New Members

# Membership renewals

10

12

# Membership expirations

ol ©

# Added to mem FB Group

o w| o o

Al Al o —

o = N =

w| o N o

N N N w

Total Current Members

101

106

106

105

104

103

Total followers on Facebook

848

843

835

829

817

Social Media Posts - PAGE

NWI Tri Promotional/Event

Triathlon Awareness

Leo’s Mobile

Hudec Woodworking

Northern Plant Svcs

Puntillo & Crane

Smoke Hill Farm

Perfection Medi Spa

Munster Masters

Primerica

Luke Oil
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President Report

Newsletter sent

Event upd

Event Cal

Secretary

Minutes emailed to members

NA

Treasurer Summary

Feb

Jan

Dec

Nov

Total $ Deposited

Na

$61.24

$571.79

$764.93

$10,270.0
0

Total $ Withdrawn

Na

$2,356.84

$341.99

$1,373.85

$7,644.56

Current Balance Checking

$22,154.92

$19,296.68

Na

$18,445.0
3

$20,740.6
3

$20,510.8
3

$20,383.1
7

Current Balance Savings

$13,800.51

Pending Deposits DRIVEN

$1,043.75

$250.50

Na

$439.75

$356.25

$606.75

Transaction Details - Discussion

Headlines/Information to Share (5 mins)

AK Welcome new and visiting members!




To-Dos (10 mins)

Who To-Do’s, manifested from Issues and assigned to a committee or individual (5 mins, to 7:20pm) Due Date Done Not
done
Get quotes for club branded Race Belts
Quotes on hats, beanies, visors and socks
Get quotes for club branded T-shirts
Get quotes for club branded hoodies
AK Shrink score card March
LC Reach out to Robert Gonzalez for membership renewal March 9
SC Reach out to MJ for membership renewal March 9
AK Work on Newsletter Ongoing
AK Add Myles to Slack ASAP
ALL SHARE KICKOFF PARTY EVENT ASAP
SS Announce herself on FB Page as speaker. Send AK Oultiline for presentation. This
weekend
AK Send JB Inventory list. ASAP
JB Print fee sheet for swag. Create a sheet for Paypal payment code and fees. (in the folder from last year) March 9
AK Send SS race entry info ASAP
SS Race entry creations. Send to Sherry to print in color ASAP
AK Send sponsor info to LC March
LC Update sponsor discount codes and send to SC to print. March
SC Email Matt for a Group training slot at Munster Pool. Sat pm in March/ AM in April. Sunday in March March
MH Contact Winter Challenge winners for prize selections. March
Issues List
(65 min) (who is tee-ing up? Agenda Item; Discuss; Solve)
Who Agenda Item for Discussion Discussion summary and action items
Board Member Updates Dan — Prefers to be AT LARGE
Kickoff Party To-Do’s Everyone arrive at 4pm at the Venue.
SHARE SHARE SHARE
Speaker details — Spardha to post this weekend All Voted for Bibibop food.

Inventory/ltems for Sale — Ashley/Jennifer

Race Entry Certificates - Spardha

Giveaways — water bottles, swim caps, any extra old swag
Drinks & Dessert — Ashley to grab

Final Discount List — Ashley/Llilia

Newsletter - Ashley

Bibibop Food — 963. - Lilia to pickup

Chicken % Sleak X Swesl Polalo Hoodies Purple Bice % | Mack Beans X Roasied Sesome Broccali Polatoss carot Corn

ccccccc hewse Yum Tem M % Gochuiang % | Sesame Gingw X

Qdoba Food — 950




Chicken & Steak Bar for 60

Half Brown Rice, Half Cilantro Lime Rice®
Half Black Beans, Half Pinto Beans®
Signature 3-Cheese Queso * $105.00

4x Flour Tortillas (10 Qty) $3.25

4x Crispy Corn Taco Shells (10 Qty) $3.25

Confirm w/Venue

Zoot Store Opening Will be open for two weeks

Group Trainings Date/Time/Loc:

For info purposes: Sherry to email Matt Lee about getting a date at the pool. Sunday mornings in
Sta?e — Wilson 'Shelter March, Saturday afternoon in March or Mornings in April
National - Kemil, Cowels Bog, Portage Saturday morning group rides through March

Free — Coffee Creek, Sunset Hill, Creekside (Valpo), Blum  |Sunday March 10, 10am, Downtown Valpo bunch at Le Peeps after
County Park (Westville)

Sponsor Updates - review sponsor post schedule, make [Everyone has their Sponsors and dates. Refer to slack for schedule.
assignments

New Triathlete training program — SCRATCHED for 2024,
not enough time, too many board member changes.

Winter Challenge schedule & assignments - Ashley set up the starts. Myles will contact winners.
REVIEW/UPDATE
\We need new goods/giveaways SOON Moving forward with Sweatshirts!

Let’s get quotes:

Race Belts (300) - Amanda

Nice club-branded shirts - Amanda (150)
Socks (100) Zoot? Fitsock? Feetures - Ashley
Hats & Visors - Ashley

Beanies - Ashley

Other items in the wings:

1. Mentorship program/Buddy program on Facebook

2. Hall of Fame Criteria

3. Member awards — most involved new member, best buddy, mostimproved

Conclude: 8:10pm (5 mins) Recap To-Do List, Review Cascading Messages to Club




