NWI TRI Monthly Meeting Agenda Date: 2/27/2024 Time: 7:00pm

Segue (Personal Bests) (10 min)

In attendance: Ashley, Sherry, Lilia, Spardha, Carrie, Myles, Dan

Absent: Jennifer

Next meeting date/time/location: 03/26/24 7:00pm via Zoom

Scorecard (10 min)

MEASURABLES	Target Goals	Feb	Jan	Dec	Nov	Oct	Sep	August	July	June
Club Growth/Reach										
# New Members		2	2	0	1	1	1	0	3	3
# Membership renewals		10	12	6	0	0	2	2	0	2
# Membership expirations		2	4	3	1	0	1	0	0	2
# Added to mem FB Group		1	2	0	1	1	0	3		2
Total Current Members		101			106	106	105	104		103
Total followers on Facebook		848			843		835	829		817
Social Media Posts - PAGE										
NWI Tri Promotional/Event	2									
Triathlon Awareness	2									
Leo's Mobile	2									
Hudec Woodworking	2									
Northern Plant Svcs	1									
Puntillo & Crane	1									
Smoke Hill Farm	1									
Perfection Medi Spa	.5									
Munster Masters	.5									
Primerica	.5									
Luke Oil	.5									
President Report										
Newsletter sent	.5	0	0	1	0	0	Event upd	Event Cal	0	1
Secretary										
Minutes emailed to members	1				0	1	1	NA	1	1
Treasurer Summary		Feb	Jan	Dec	Nov					
Total \$ Deposited						Na	\$61.24	\$571.79	\$764.93	\$10,270.0 0
Total \$ Withdrawn						Na	\$2,356.84	\$341.99	\$1,373.85	\$7,644.56
Current Balance Checking		\$22,154.92			\$19,296.68	Na	\$18,445.0	\$20,740.6	\$20,510.8	\$20,383.1
Current Balance Savings		\$13,800.51					3	3	3	7
Pending Deposits DRIVEN		\$1,043.75			\$250.50	Na	\$439.75	\$356.25		\$606.75

Transaction Details - Discussion

Headlines/Information to Share (5 mins)

		\	
AK	Welcome new and visiting n	nembers!	

To-Dos (10 mins)

Who	To-Do's, manifested from Issues and assigned to a committee or individual (5 mins, to 7:20pm)	Due Date	Done	Not done
	Get quotes for club branded Race Belts			
	Quotes on hats, beanies, visors and socks			
	Get quotes for club branded T-shirts			
	Get quotes for club branded hoodies			
AK	Shrink score card	March		
LC	Reach out to Robert Gonzalez for membership renewal	March 9		
SC	Reach out to MJ for membership renewal	March 9		
AK	Work on Newsletter	Ongoing		
AK	Add Myles to Slack	ASAP		
ALL	SHARE KICKOFF PARTY EVENT	ASAP		
SS	Announce herself on FB Page as speaker. Send AK Outiline for presentation.	This weekend		
AK	Send JB Inventory list.	ASAP		
JB	Print fee sheet for swag. Create a sheet for Paypal payment code and fees. (in the folder from last year)	March 9		
AK	Send SS race entry info	ASAP		
SS	Race entry creations. Send to Sherry to print in color	ASAP		
AK	Send sponsor info to LC	March		
LC	Update sponsor discount codes and send to SC to print.	March		
SC	Email Matt for a Group training slot at Munster Pool. Sat pm in March/ AM in April. Sunday in March	March		
МН	Contact Winter Challenge winners for prize selections.	March		

Issues List

(55 min) (who is tee-ing up? Agenda Item; Discuss; Solve)

Who	Agenda Item for Discussion	Discussion summary and action items
Board	Member Updates	Dan – Prefers to be AT LARGE
	off Party To-Do's RE SHARE SHARE	Everyone arrive at 4pm at the Venue.
Speak Invent Race Givea Drinks Final I Newsl	ker details – Spardha to post this weekend tory/Items for Sale – Ashley/Jennifer Entry Certificates - Spardha ways – water bottles, swim caps, any extra old swag s & Dessert – Ashley to grab Discount List – Ashley/Lilia letter - Ashley op Food – 963 Lilia to pickup	All Voted for Bibibop food.
Chicken ×	$ \begin{array}{ l c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	
Qdoba	a Food – 950	

Chicken & Steak Bar for 60 Half Brown Rice, Half Cilantro Lime Rice* Half Black Beans, Half Pinto Beans* Signature 3-Cheese Queso * \$105.00 4x Flour Tortillas (10 dty) \$3.25 4x Crispy Corn Taco Shells (10 Qty) \$3.25 Confirm w/Venue	
Zoot Store Opening	Will be open for two weeks
Group Trainings For info purposes: State – Wilson Shelter National - Kemil, Cowels Bog, Portage Free – Coffee Creek, Sunset Hill, Creekside (Valpo), Blum County Park (Westville)	Date/Time/Loc: Sherry to email Matt Lee about getting a date at the pool. Sunday mornings in March, Saturday afternoon in March or Mornings in April Saturday morning group rides through March Sunday March 10th, 10am, Downtown Valpo bunch at Le Peeps after
Sponsor Updates – review sponsor post schedule, make assignments	Everyone has their Sponsors and dates. Refer to slack for schedule.
New Triathlete training program – SCRATCHED for 2024, not enough time, too many board member changes.	
Winter Challenge schedule & assignments – REVIEW/UPDATE	Ashley set up the starts. Myles will contact winners.
We need new goods/giveaways SOON Let's get quotes: Race Belts (300) - Amanda Nice club-branded shirts – Amanda (150) Socks (100) Zoot? Fitsock? Feetures - Ashley Hats & Visors - Ashley Beanies - Ashley	Moving forward with Sweatshirts!
Other items in the wings: 1. Mentorship program/Buddy program on Facebook 2. Hall of Fame Criteria 3. Member awards – most involved new member, best buddy, most improved	

Conclude: 8:10pm (5 mins) Recap To-Do List, Review Cascading Messages to Club